# POOODO 83995 TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: $\frac{1}{2}$	REEMAN INFERM (PROPOSED CORPORA)	<u>4 fional Trade</u> TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	INC. JDE SUFFIX)	
			00003365 -08/21/00 *****87.50	010540
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:				
S70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
	<del>!</del>	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Theman F. F. Name (Pr.	REEMAN, IR.		·
	15825 SIJ 91	ddress Court		
Miami, Flouida 33157. City, State & Zip				
	305 2 Daytime Tel	5/-5753 lephone number	SECRETA TALLAHA	100 CLO
N	OTE: Please provide the orio	tingland one come of 2	FUF STATEE, FLORE	
NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.				

Lavinia B. Freeman Freeman International Trade, Inc. 15825 SW 91 Court Miami, FL 33157

September 1, 2000

Ms. Gina Bullock, Document Specialist Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Ms. Bullock:

In response to your letter dated August 25, 2000, attached is a revised copy of the Articles of Incorporation for Freeman International Trade, Inc. including the number of shares of authorized stock. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Lavinia B. Freeman

Lavinia D. Sreeman

(305) 251-7921

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

# Freeman International Trade, Inc.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

# ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be Freeman International Trade, Inc.

# ARTICLE II

The principal place of business/mailing address is 15825 SW 91 Court, Miami, FL 33157.

# ARTICLE III

The general purpose for which this corporation is organized is to operate a business specializing in international trade.

### ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock that Freeman International Trade, Inc. is authorized to have is 500.

ARTICLE V

Norman Eugene Freeman, Jr. Chief Executive Officer

15825 SW 91 Court

Miami, FL 33157

Lavinia Battle Freeman

President

15825 SW 91 Court Miami, FL 33157

ARTICLE VI

The registered agent is: Norman Eugene Freeman, Jr. 15825 SW 91 Court Miami, FL 33157

ARTICLE VII

The incorporator is: Lavinia Battle Freeman 15825 SW 91 Court Miami, FL 33157

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Norman Eugene Freeman, Jr./Registered Agent

Date

Lavinia Battle Freeman/Incorporator

Date